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(Central)  Franklin County Public Health 
280 East Broad Street  
Columbus, Ohio 43215-4562 

Garrett Guillozet, RS  
(614)525-4537 
gaguillo@franklincountyohio.gov 

(Central)  Columbus Public Health 
240 Parsons Ave 
Columbus, OH 43215  

Luke Jacobs (also representing OEHA) 
(614)645-0266 
ljacobs@columbus.gov 

(Central) Delaware General Health District 
PO BOX 570 
Delaware, OH 43015 

Stephanie DeGenaro, RS Manager 
(740)203-2074 
 sdegenaro@delawarehealth.org                                     

(Central) Licking County 
675 Price Road 
Newark, Ohio 43055 

Chad Brown, Director Community Health 
(740)349-6487 
cbrown@lickingcohealth.org 

(Central) Union County Marcia Dreiseidel, EH Director 
(937)-642-2053 
marcia.dreiseidel@uchd.net 
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(SE) Noble Co. Health Dept. 
44069 Marietta RD 
Caldwell, Ohio  43724-9124 

Kirby Moore 
(740)732-4958 x11 
Kirby.moore@noblecohd.org 

(SE) Muskingum  County. 
205 N 7th Street 
Zanesville, OH 43701 

Ed Shaffer, Supervisor 
(740)454-9741 x235 
eds@zmchd.org 

(SE) Athens City-County Health Department 
278 West Union Street 
Athens, OH  45701 

Jack Pepper, Director 
(740)592-4431 x235 
jpepper@health.athens.oh.us 

(SE) Pike County General Health District 
14050 US Hwy 23 North 
Waverly, OH 45690 

Kevin Aston 
(740) 947-7721 
kaston@pike-health.org 
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(NE)  Columbiana Co. Health Department 
7360 State Route 45   P.O. Box 309 
Lisbon, Ohio 44432 

Lori Barnes, Director 
(330) 424-0272 x111 
LBarnes@columbiana-health.org 

(NE)  Lake County General Health District 
33 Mill St 
Painesville, OH 44077 

Marianne Rusnak 
(440)350-2543 
mrusnak@lcghd.org 

(NE) Stark County 
3951 Convenience Circle, N.W. 
Canton, OH 44718 

Paul DePasquale 
(330)493-9904 x 224 
depasqualep@starkhealth.org 

(NE) Mahoning County District Board of Health 
50 Westchester Drive 
Youngstown, Ohio 44515 

Mary Helen Smith, Director 
(330) 270 – 2855 x134 
mhsmith@mahoninghealth.org 

(NE) Cuyahoga County Board of Health 
5550 Venture Dr 
Parma, OH 44130 

Rick Melendez, Supervisor Food 
(216)201-2001 x 1211 
rmelendez@ccbh.net 

(NE) Medina County Health Department 
4800 Ledgewood Drive 
Medina, OH  44245 

Jenny Taylor 
(330) 723-9688  x 308 
jtaylor@medinahealth.org 
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(NE) Summit County Public Health 
1100 Graham Road Circle 
Stow, OH 44224 

Robert S. Hasenyager, R.S., M.S 
(330) 812-3857 
bhasenyager@schd.org 

(NE) City of Kent 
325 South Sepeyster Street 
Kent, OH  44240 

Justin Smith 
(330) 678-8109 
j.smith@kent-ohio.org 
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(NW)  Huron Co. General  Health District 
180 Milan Ave. Suite 8 
Norwalk, Oh  44857 

Eric P. Cherry, Director 
(419) 668-1652 x 240 
echerry@huroncohealth.com 

(NW) Defiance County 
1300 E 2nd St.  Suite 100   
Defiance, OH 43512 

Ron Clinger 
(419) 784-3818 
rclinger@defiance-county.com 

(NW)Toledo-Lucas County Health Department 
635 N. Erie Street 
Toledo, Ohio  43604 

Eric Zgodzinski, Director  
(419)213-4166 
ZgodzinE@co.lucas.oh.us 

(NW) Henry Co. Health Dept. 
1843 Oakwood Avenue 
Napoleon, OH 43545 

Jon Lindsay, Director  
(419)591-3013 
jlindsay@henrycohd.org 

(NW) Wood County Health  
1840 East Gypsy Lane Road 
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402 

Pat Snyder 
(419) 352-8402 x 3232 
psnyder@co.wood.oh.us 
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(SW) Champaign County 
1512 South US Highway 68 
Urbana, Ohio 43078 

Jeff Webb 
(937) 484-1617 
jwebb@champaignhd.com 

(SW) Greene County Combined 
360 Wilson Drive 
Xenia, OH 45385 

Richard Schairbaum  
(937) 374-5605 
rschairbaum@gcchd.org 

(SW) Warren Combined Health District  
416 S. East Street 
Lebanon, OH 45036  

Duane Stansbury (also representing AOHC) 
(513)695-1566 
Duane.Stansbury@co.warren.oh.us 

(SW) Clinton County Health Department 
111 South Nelson Avenue 
Wilmington, Ohio  45177 

Pam Bauer     
(937) 382-3829 option 2 
pbauer@clincohd.com 

(SW) Clark County 
529 East Home Road 
Springfield, OH  45503 

Larry Shaffer 
(937)390-5600 
lshaffer@ccchd.com 

(SW) Miami County Health Department 
510 W Water St #130   
Troy, OH 45373 

Chris Cook, Commissioner 
(937)573-3505 
ccook@miamicountyhealth.net 

(SW) Hamilton County 
250 William Howard Taft Road 
Cincinnati, OH 45219 

Greg Kesterman 
(513)946-7831 
Greg.Kesterman@hamilton-co.org 

(SW) Clermont County  
 

Amanda Myers, IT rep 
(513)732-7743 
amyers@clermontcountyohio.gov 
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